investigated the impact of entrepreneurial ecosystems on firms’ growth, with a focus on SMEs 

operating in Ilorin metropolis, Kwara State. A cross-sectional survey research design and a 

quantitative data gathering method were used in this study. Three hundred and forty-three (343) 

SMEs make up the study's sample size, which was chosen to represent the 3124 SMEs that are 

registered with the Kwara State Board of Internal Revenue and pay taxes totaling one hundred 

thousand naira or more. Standard multiple linear regression analysis was employed to analyze